
Device Name
Tested

Firmware

Video

Format

Video

Ch

Max

Resolution
Audio

I/O

Ch
PTZ

On-

Edge

Motion

UPnP

Multi

Stream

Support

Remarks

DCS20HDIRE3V

v1.8.0801.10

01.93.0.66.1.

0

H.264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 2-way 0/0 - Yes - Yes*

Note:

DCS30HDIR30

v1.8.0601.10

01.93.0.65.1.

0

H.264

MJPEG
1 2048x1536 2-way 1/1 Yes Yes - Yes*

Note:

CISCO
- : not avaliable on camera

*1: not avaliable on software

*2: not test on software

For multi stream support:

Yes: multi stream fix to 500kbps/100kbps

Yes*: multi stream setting support

1.The bitrate type will be VBR under H.264 after set camera parameter. (Camera Firmware issue)

2.The Max bitrate was wrong under H.264. (Camera Firmware issue)

3.The ranges of bitrate and framerate may be different from camera web. (Camera Firmware issue)

4.Motion detection is not supported on MJPEG. (Camera Firmware issue)

1.The bitrate type will be VBR under H.264 after set camera parameter. (Camera Firmware issue)

2.The Max bitrate was wrong under H.264. (Camera Firmware issue)

3.The ranges of bitrate and framerate may be different from camera web. (Camera Firmware issue)

4.Motion detection is not supported on MJPEG. (Camera Firmware issue)


