

- : not avaliable on camera
- *1: not avaliable on software
 - *2: not test on software

For multi stream support:

Yes: multi stream fix to 500kbps/100kbps

Yes*: multi stream setting support

Device Name	Tested Firmware	Video Format	Video Ch	Max Resolution	Audio	I/O Ch	PTZ	On- Edge Motion	UPnP	Multi Stream Support	Remarks
DCS20HDIRE3V	v1.8.0801.10 01.93.0.66.1. 0	H.264 MJPEG	1	1920x1080	2-way	0/0	-	Yes	-	Yes*	
Note:	1.The bitrate type will be VBR under H.264 after set camera parameter. (Camera Firmware issue) 2.The Max bitrate was wrong under H.264. (Camera Firmware issue) 3.The ranges of bitrate and framerate may be different from camera web. (Camera Firmware issue) 4.Motion detection is not supported on MJPEG. (Camera Firmware issue)										
DCS30HDIR30	v1.8.0601.10 01.93.0.65.1. 0	H.264 MJPEG	1	2048x1536	2-way	1/1	Yes	Yes	-	Yes*	
Note:	1.The bitrate type will be VBR under H.264 after set camera parameter. (Camera Firmware issue) 2.The Max bitrate was wrong under H.264. (Camera Firmware issue) 3.The ranges of bitrate and framerate may be different from camera web. (Camera Firmware issue) 4.Motion detection is not supported on MJPEG. (Camera Firmware issue)										